AIC1739
300mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation 4F, 9, Industry E. 9th Rd, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu Taiwan, ROC www.analog.com.tw
DS-1739-01   TEL: 886-3-5772500 FAX: 886-3-5772510 1
n FEATURES
l Low Dropout Voltage of 180mV at 100mA
Output Current (3.0V Output Version).
l Guaranteed 300mA Output Current.

AIC1739
2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
AIC1739-18CX
AIC1739-20CX
AIC1739-25CX
AIC1739-27CX
AIC1739-30CX
(SOT-89)
PIN CONFIGURATION
PACKAGING TYPE
X: SOT89
ZT: TO92
ZL: TO92
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
18: 1.8V
20: 2.0V
25: 2.5V
27: 2.7V
30: 3.0V
AIC1739-XCX
FRONT VIEW
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: VIN
1 2 3
1
2
3
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2: VIN
3: VOUT
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3: VOUT
1
2
3
AIC1739-18CZT
AIC1739-20CZT
AIC1739-25CZT
AIC1739-27CZT
AIC1739-30CZT
(TO-92)
AIC1739-18CZL
AIC1739-20CZL
AIC1739-25CZL
AIC1739-27CZL
AIC1739-30CZL
(TO-92 L TYPE)
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 Input Supply Voltage ...................................................… … … … ..… … .................. -0.3~12V
 Operating Junction Temperature Range .....… … … ........… … … … ................ -40°C~ 85°C
 Storage Temperature Range ....................… … ......................… … … .............. -65°C~150°C
 Power Dissipation SOT-89 Package ....… ...… .................  0.5W
 TO-92 Package .....… … … … .............   0.5W
n TEST CIRCUIT
 Refer to the TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT